Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGIN/'

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 095-22151-0000
Name: _Dixon Energy Inc.	County: Kingman
Address: 8100 E 22nd St. N. Building 300 Suite 200	NW - NE - SW - NW Sec. 18 Twp. 30 S. R. 10 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67226 RECEIVED	1,450 feet from S /N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS	sloi980 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mike Dixon NOV 0 6 2008 Phone: (316) 264-9632	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractory Name: Pickrell Drilling CONSERVATION DIVISION	Lease Name: Rolf "A" Well #: 2
License: 5123	Field Name: W.C.
Wellsite Geologist: Ryan Dixon	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1797' Kelly Bushing: 1807'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5103' Plug Back Total Depth: 5100'
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 293 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	·
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AIT NCR [-9-09] (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 30,000 ppm Fluid volume 1000 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Haul Free Fluids
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Messenger Petroleum
	Lease Name: Nicholas SWD License No.: 4706
6-3-08 6-12-08 8-22-08 Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter NE/4 Sec. 20 Twp. 30 S. R. 8 East West County: Kingman Docket No.: D-27434
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1: 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President / Date: 10/1/08	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of 20th Dev	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 08	Wireline Log Received
$\sim 1.6 \text{ M} \times 1.0 \text{ M}$	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: DIANE L. DIXON	UIC Distribution 406
Date Commission Expires: Notary Public - State of Kans My-Appt. Expires 4-10-2010	as

Operator Name: Dixe	on Energy Inc.		Lease	Name:_	Kolf "A"		Well #: 2		
		East ✓ West	County	. Kingm	an				
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re-	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a final geological well site	whether sh along with fi	iut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, botto	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		Įι	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	,	✓ Yes No		Nam	e aunsee		Top 2754		Datum -947
Cores Taken	orogram corresp	☐ Yes ☑ No		Heeb			275 4 3680		-947 -1873
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes No		BRN			3847		-2040
List All E. Logs Run:				Missi	ssippian		4405		-2598
List All E. Logs Hull.				Kind	erhook		4471	-	2664
				Viola			4664	-	2857
				Simp	. Sd		4752	-	2945
ç				Arbu	ckle		4840	-	3033
			RECORD	✓ Ne					
	Size Hole	Report all strings set-	conductor, su Weig		ermediate, product	ion, etc.	# Sacks	Type	and Percent
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. /		Depth	Cement	Used		Additives
Surface String	12 1/4"	8 5/8	23#		293'	60/40 Poz	425	2% ge	I, 3% cc
Production Strin	Production String 7 7/8" 5 1/2		14#		4906'	AA-2	200	2% sa	It, 5% Gil
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	KANSAS	RECEIVED		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	#Sacks Used KANSAS CORPORATION C Type and Percent Additive					N
Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	4675	Common	100	100 2% CC		2% CC NOV 0 6 2008			
✓ Plug Off Zone						CONS	ERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS	ION	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Pe				cture, Shot, Cemer nount and Kind of M		rd	Depth
4	4672-4675				150 gal. 15% NE-FE 4678				4675
Open Hole	4908-5100				5000 gal. 28% FE 5100				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	t	Liner Run				L
	3/8"		4896			Yes 🗸 No)		
Date of First, Resumer 8-22-08	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Met	thod	Flowing	g Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ift 🔲 Oth	er <i>(Explair</i>	(۱
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbis. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION			Production Inter	val			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	✓ Open Hole	Perf.		oually Comp.	Commingled _			

Dixon Energy, Inc.

Rolf "A" #2

1450' FNL, 980' FWL

Sec. 18-30S-10W

DST #1

4390-4427, 30-60-60-60. Rec 275' GIP,

60' G & O CM (8%, G, 11% O, 81% M)

IFP 23-34#

FFP 34-42#

ISIP 283#

FSIP 248#

IHP 2173#

FHP 2118#

Temp 127°

11

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 0 6 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Completion Data

Pf: 4672-4675 w/4 spf. No show. AC w/150 gal 15% NE-FE. No show.

OH: 4908-5100'. AC w/ 5000 gal 28% FE. Inj. Rate @ 2.3 bpm @ 15" vacuum.

ALLIEF CEMENTING C)., LLC. 31165

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS		NSAS 6766			SEI	RVICE POINT: Medici	1-2-04 6-3-04
DATE 6-2-08	SEC 8	TWP.	RANGE 10 W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE ROLF A	WELL#	2	LOCATION WGSh	uille KS, I	15,14E	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)		Nimo		·	Kingma	1
CONTRACTOR	Pir Kay	~1 l		OWNER C)ixon En	ara V	
TYPE OF JOB	Surfac			- OWNER	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
HOLE SIZE	21/4	T.D.	298	CEMENT	1.7	- / ^ / /	010.30
	8 5/8	DEF		_ AMOUNT OF	RDERED 475	SX 60.4	0;2+3%
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE		DEF Def		<u> </u>			
TOOL		DEF					
PRES. MAX			IIMUM	COMMON	285 A	@ 14.20	4047.0
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT	POZMIX	190	@ <u>7.2<i>0</i></u>	1368.00
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	15	<u> </u>	GEL	8	<u> </u>	150.00
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	173	14 bb	1e	_ CHLORIDE _ ASC	_15	<u> </u>	786.75
DISTERCEMENT		IPMENT	<u>. </u>	ASC		@	
	EQU	IPMENI			RECEIVE		
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENT	er Dar	ia F	ĸ	RECEIVE ANSAS CORPORATION	COMMISSION	
200	HELPER	breg	G		NOV II C aa	@	
BULK TRUCK					NOV 0 6 20		
	DRIVER	Randy	F.		CONSERVATION DIV	USION@	
BULK TRUCK #	DRIVER					@	
#	DRIVER			- HANDLING_	498	<u> </u>	1070.70
		# A YD TZ O		MILEAGE	25 x 498	•	1120.50
0:0		MARKS:				TOTAL	8542.9
Pipe on be	oftom	1 breg	K CINCUlation	า			
Of Comen	5 2000	1-48 1 1	mix 475 sx	-	SERV	TCE	
Start disi	Placemer	De Pu	mp 1734 bbls	DEPTH OF JO	OR 253		
Shut in , i	Cemen	4719	Circulate	PUMP TRUC	K CHARGE		917.00
Too all D	all h	l a			ΓAGE	@	
files to	TOP	41 WI	th 50 sx		25	•	
<u> </u>	19			MANIFOLD _	en ₄ SI	-@	1/2 00
				Heran	en491	@ <i>_11_2.00</i>	_1/2,00
CHARGE TO: D	Son F	n encu					
		-		-		TOTAL	1205,00
CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP	-	PLUG & FLOA	T FAIIDMEN	r
				Q5/s	TLUG & FLOA	II EQUII MEN	1
				1-W009	on Plug	@ 18 M	6800
To Allied Cement	ing Co., I	LC.	•			@	
You are hereby re-			enting equipment		^ -		
and furnish cemer						@	
contractor to do w						TO TAIL	1800
done to satisfactio	_		_			IOIAL	68.00
			d the "GENERAL on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If Any)		
TERMIS AND CO	MDITIO	.13 118100	on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHAR	OCEC	9 KIES	5
PRINTED NAME	v N	1,20	Koch	,	961		
rkin led name 1	. / .		/~(/'/	DISCOUNT _	-6-0-1	IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE X	m	1/2 -	Kon 1	ANY	APPLICABI	LE TAX	
SIGNATURE A	,,,	you !	wm	WII	LL BE CHAI	RGED	
				UP	ON INVOIC	ING	

ALLIED EMENTING CO., LLC. 32314

REMIT TO P.O.		NICAC CTC	C E		SERV	VICE POINT:	1
, KOS	SELL, KA	NSAS 6766	55			Mach	i i /
3	SEC. 8	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION,	JOB START	JOB FINISH P
DATE Y	10	<u> </u>	100	L <u>o s</u>	14.6.	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE LOT	WELL#	<u>H-7</u>	LOCATION 16.	Note to		Souther	175-
OLD OR NEW (C	Circle one)		It Marta.	1 / By 16) 1/1. to		
CONTRACTOR	01-1				Div- C.	1	
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	<u> </u>			OWNER 7	Vexon Er	10000	
HOLE SIZE	/	T.D		CEMENT			
	51/2		PTH	AMOUNT OR	DERED		
TUBING SIZE		DEI	PTH	The state of the s		1 2711	
DRILL PIPE	,		PTH	73 5x	(1c5 A)	Alex. t	
	<u>ckei</u>		PTH 4624	-			
PRES. MAX			NIMUM DE JOINT	COMMON		@ 	
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT I	N CSG	2H(DE JOINT	_ POZMIX GEL			
		75		CHLORIDE _		@ 	
DISPLACEMENT	<u> </u>	<u>, – </u>	FiceL	_ ASC		_	
<u> </u>		UIPMENT				_	
	EQ	OIFWILM					
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENII	FED /3	1 Balding		so.		
# JUST TRUCK	HELPER		r Jaiorno			_ @	
BULK TRUCK	TIELTER	372 (ic fanter			_ @	
# 71/	DRIVER	A	to Duch		RECEIVE KANSAS CORPORATION		
BULK TRUCK					CORPORATION	COMMISSION	
#	DRIVER			- HANDLING	NOV 0 6 20		
				MILEAGE	Cons	U8 ²	
	RE	MARKS:		WIELITOL	CONSERVATION DIV WICHITA, KS	ISION TOTAL	
1 11. 1			50 111 111		MOIIIA, KS	IOIAL	
The state of the s	1/50	Hille	1- seg psi	-	SERVI	CF	
	11/4/		Sprin nee of	- 5 /	SERVI		
1118 15 Will	CAI)	Kee 7	15 - 1) Note	DEPTH OF JO	OB 4675		
arush some + 1	Lines Di	splare es	, 41.18 Rb/s Not	PUMP TRUCE	K CHARGE		
Chert 19	tone in	11 66	he in To wink	EXTRA FOO	TAGE	@	
Julie to 12	10 ps.	Post of	cent 11/1-11	MILEAGE		_ @	
- rual T	16.1.145	S/ Pack	ec latining	MANIFOLD_			
*			/	561111	Mariteles	_ @	
	\sim		c .			@	
CHARGE TO:	<u> 17 17</u>	Y EN Y	ilorgy	_			
STREET			/ /			TOTAL	·
				-			
CITY	S7	ГАТЕ	ZIP	-	PLUG & FLOAT	Γ EOUIPMEN	NT
						20	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To Allied Cemer	nting Co	HC				_ @	
	•		nenting equipment				· -
and furnish ceme	-		•			_ @	
			ne above work was				
			of owner agent or			TOTAL	
		-	nd the "GENERAL				
			I on the reverse side	SALES TAX (If Any)		
_	-				RGES		
PRINTED NAME	;	,	1.			;	D IN 20 D 43/2
PRINTED NAME	<u></u>		· P. M.	_ DISCOUNT _	·	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
			\ /				

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "ALLIED" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., LLC, and "CUSTOMER" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "Merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- -TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, CUSTOMER must tender full cash payment to ALLIED before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, CUSTOMER agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that CUSTOMER may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the CUSTOMER or at the option of ALLIED, refunded directly to CUSTOMER. For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that Kansas law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- -ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- ---PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in ALLIED'S current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- -TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- -PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
 - SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES:
- 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property-damage insurance, but-since there-are-so many-uncertain-and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. CUSTOMER shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES:

- 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
 - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer			Lease No.						Date				
Lease	YON FN	CHCY		Well #	1.121								
Field Order	# Statio	n //_		<u> </u>	A	Casing 5/2	Dept	h 4906	County Kinaman State				
Type Job	0	1/2 B	37	1		5/2	Formation	1	Legal Description				
	CNW-				1		1					· U5-10W	
PIPE DATA PERFORATING						FLUID U	SED			REATMENT	RESUME		
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze Shots/F	it		Acid	y Stava	468 T		RATE	PRESS	ISIP		
Depth 47.18	Depth	From	To	0	Pre F						5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From	То	0	Pad → →	Ver AH	Min Min			•	10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pres	s From	*- то	o *	Frac	1786	/) 	Avg	-	本 " 	15 Min.∞*	HAROLET I	
Well Connecti	on Annulus \	/ol. From	To	0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HHP Used	d		Annulus F	Pressure	
Plug Depth.	Packer D	epth From	То		Flust	1186	261	Gas Volur	me		Total Load	1	
Customer Re	presentative	176 Du	A. duit	Statio	n Mana				Treate	Bussy			
Service Units	19806	14540	15960				77						
Driver Names	DANKE	SIFILITIME											
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. P			late	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Service Log	, (4)	<u></u>	
1)630	riessule	Flessure	2010.1	ampou			DN WATER - SAFITY PLECTING						
0400					F	RECENT		, ,		35711			
1100					SAS COR	PORATION CO	Miliero	<u> </u>	// /		· /, ¿ · ,	21,21	
					NOV	0 6 200	1 7 90 (10 W	17) 1°	ec 16	Breez 1	7	Place	
1115				-	CONSERI	/ATION	DRUB B			2741		7.1.7	
1309	12120				Wic	HITA, KS	IN SIT VH	CHIK	1HSE				
1305	200		5	1	5.	U	1120 B	~1			٠	Ne e e	
1306	250		12		5.		MUDL	LUSH					
1709	300	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	51			0							
13/2	350		11			5	M1× 5	CAUENGO	A CA	ni a	144#/	CAL.	
1315	300		56	,						2 15.00			
1326							ACTEMS	e-Pluc	<u>, - /</u>	CHAR	Pens	+ LINES	
1329	200				6	0							
1345	100		43	5				PESSUR					
1350	1500		110					EXUN		ger" N			
1355			7	•			OLUG.	ONT -	+ Mou	ist Ho	4.5		
7-							6 IRCL	LATTA	כ למפ	TIRU C	ēs.	······································	
			•		* ******		JUB	Compil	TE				
								,					
			,				THO	NF5		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
	,						THA!	364		······································			
								-		*			